BY: Education, Energy, and the Environment Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 223

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 24, strike "Before" and substitute "SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION, BEFORE".

On page 3, in line 17, strike "BEFORE" and substitute "SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (3) OF THIS SUBSECTION, BEFORE".

On page 3 after line 16, and on page 4 after line 24, in each instance, insert:

"(3) If a government agency or judicial body determines that there is an emergency situation that poses a risk to the health or safety of patients, inmates, residents, or employees of a State facility, the principal department may modify the timelines required by this subsection, provided that any modifications made by the principal department shall provide the notice, hearing, and opportunity for comment required by this subsection at the earliest possible date, unless ordered otherwise by the government agency or judicial body."

On page 4, in line 1, strike "JUSTIFYING" and substitute "<u>EXPLAINING</u>"; in line 23, strike "AND"; and in line 24, after "(V)" insert "<u>ANY PLANS FOR ASSISTING THE</u> PATIENTS, INMATES, OR RESIDENTS AFFECTED BY THE CLOSURE; AND

(VI)".